Alameda County CUPA Program

Contaminated Site Case Transfer Form

Referral To:

Date January 28, 2010

Agency Alameda County Environmenial Health, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502

Attention | Donna L. Drogos, LOP/SLIC Program Manager

Site Information:

Site Responsible Party(s) Placeworks, LLC

Site Name Lane Splitters Pizza

Site Address 3645 San Pablo Avenue, Emeryville, CA

Site Phone NA

Site Contact Stuart Rickard, 510 499-9400, Placeworks, L1.C, Principal
—+-Bite DBA

Site Conditions:

Date of incident December 23, 2009 Yes [X No ]
Contents (circle). gasoline diesel wasteoil heating oil solvents Yes No Ll
kerosene stoddard solvent other (specify) numerous chemicals
Observations of system (holes, leaks)? UST closed in place, soil sample under UST | Yes Ll No ]
Observed contamination: Soit sampling activity, elevated PID readings Yes < No ]
Detectable concentrations of soil and/or groundwater contamination? Yes (X No (]
< Highest Concentration Detected in soil sample:
Contaminant (specify) TPH Gasoline- 980 mg/kg; TPH Diesel-870 mg/kg
[} Highest Concentration Detected in Water '
Contaminant (specify) N/A
Unauthorized Release Form filed? (URF form emailed) Yes [ No
: Yes | | No [
NON-UST
Former industrial use? Yes [ ] No L]
Detectable concentrations of soil and/or groundwater contamination? Yes ] No 1
o Highest Concentration Detected in Soil
Contaminant (specify) _________ Concentration ppra
o Highest Concentration Detected in Water
Contaminant (specify) Concentration ppb
Future intended use if known? Specify: Restairan Yes L] No L]
If available, attach pertment reports: photos previously submitted

Transferred as: LOP SLIC
Level of Update requested: [_] distribution fist [} all mejtﬁ [:i all site visits [ | closure sign off [] all the above
A4

Transfer requested by Inspector: Robert_\llleston

Transfer accepted by (ACEH): Date: __ % @/a ’/{ /

| V

Date: January 28 2010

Revision 02/28/03



Weston, Robert, Env. Health

From: ' Weston, Robert, Env. Health

Sent: Thursday, December 24, 2009 12:03 PM

To: 'stuart@placeworks.com’

Cc: Hugo, Susan, Env. Heaith; Chan, Barney, Env. Health
Subject: Request for report on soil disposal

Mr. Rickard,

During our field activities at 3645 San Pablo Ave., Emeryville on December 23, 2009 we learned that soil from the site
had been removed and transported to a disposal site in Buttonwillow. | have viewed one uniform hazardous waste
manifest documenting the disposal of 21.24 tons of lead contaminated soil back in July 2009.

We are requesting all reports and data regarding the site remediation. Please submit the reports to me at the following
address:

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda CA 94502

Sincerely,

Robert Weston

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

ICC 5238670-Ul

Alameda County Department of Environmentai Health
510 567-6781

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTIGE: This electronic mait transmission may contain privileged information andfer confidential information only for the use by the intended
recipients. Any usage, distribution, copying or disclosure by any other person, other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be subject to civii

actien andfor criminal penalties. If you have received this e-mall transmission in errar, please notify the sender by e-mail or by telephone and delefe the
transmission.

Placeworks Li.c

Stuart Rickard

Principat

1501 Pacific Avenue
Alameda, CA 94501

ph: (510} 499-9400

fax: (510) 217-9560

" stuart@placeworks.com
www,placeworks.com
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Wegdnesday. December 23, 2009

Get lnvolved
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DTSC:

C Myca @ Thissite

Search Tips

HWTS Reporis
HWTS EPA 1D Profile

EPA ID: CAC002644636 Name: PLACEWORKS LLC
Status: ACTIVE Inactive Date: Contact: STUART
RICKARD

County: ALAMEDA SIC: Record Entered: 2009-07-

22 Last updated: 2009-12-21

Name Address City State|/ZIP Phone
Location  |[PLACEWORKS LLCJo SAN  llpnieryVILLE|CA [|946083901
PABLO AVE
Mailing oo PACEICIAL AMEDA A {94501
Owner PLACEWORKS LLC| 0L PACFIClaLAMEDA  [lca [04501 5104999400
Oper/Contact|STUART RICKARD |00 PACTFICAL AMEDA  lcA [lo4sor  |15104999400
Based ONLY upon EPA ID: CAC002644636;
Toxic
Calif. Osutt'f F TFransporter | Release [| Calsites
Manifests? Mani?‘eits? Registration?); Inventory || Data?
Pata?
YES NO NO NO NO
Calif. Manifest Counts and Total Tonnage
m = Manifest Count  t=Total Tonnage
Ship Alt.
Year Generator| Trans. 1| Trans. 2} TSDF TISDF
Lm) Oy 8(m) OGmy; O(m)
2009 21,24000] 0.00000{ 0.00000{ ©.00000]1 0.06000
0] ® (t) U] (t)
Waste Code By Year Matrix Report
Calif. || Generator | Trans 1 [ Trans, 2 1TSDF1 Alt. TSDF
RCRA || Generator j Trans. 1| Trans. 2 !TSDF Alt TSDF

End of Report

Ny

tiEs Top o

CallEPA | Air Resources Board | California Integrated MWaste Managemen! Board | Depariment of Pesticide Regulation
ji | He Hazard Assess t State Water Resources Y

Condifions of Use ! Privacy Police ! E-mall Webmastar
The content found herein may nol necessarily represent the views and opinions of the Schwarzenegger Administration.

© 2003 Siate of California.

http://hwts.dtsc.ca.gov/ireports/facsrch03.cfm?epa_id=CAC002644636&1d=39
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Questions
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Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Reports

California Home

Home

Information Resources
My Community

Get Involved

Public Notices

Calendar

Cleaning Up Sites
Manaqing Waste
Assessing Risk
Preventing Pollution
Evaluating Technology
Laws, Reas & Policies
Press Room
Publications & Forms
Employment

Contact Lis

Site Map

DTSC: HWTS Reports
HWTS Manifest Tonnage

EPA ID: CAC002644636 - Name: PLACEWORKS LLC
As a Generator For Ship Year: 2009

Calif. Waste Code Summary

Code Description Tons
611 CONTAMINATED SOILS 100.00
FROM SITE CLEAN-UP 21.24000 '
okl 2124000 100.00
ons:
RCRA Waste Code Summary
.. % of
Code Description Tons Total
*FUNKNOWN** - 21.24000 100.00
Total Tons: 21.24600 100.00

End of Report

Page 1 of 1

Thursday, December 24, 2009

C myca ® This Site
Search Tips

HWTS Home

Log Cut

Reports

Change Password

Frequently Asked
Questions

CallEPA | Air Resources Board | California integrated Waste Management Board | Depariment of Pesticide Redgulation

Conditicns of Lise l Privacy Polioy i E-mail Webmaster

Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment | State Water Resources Confrol Board

The content found herein may not necessarily represent the views and opinions of the Schwarzenegger Administration.

http://hwts.dtsc.ca.gov/ireports/FACSRCHO04.CFM7EPA_ID=CAC002644636&SHIP_YEAR=2009&]...

© 2003 State of California.

12/24/2009



COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
UNDERGROUND TANK SYSTEM CLOSURE
INSPECTION REPORT

For Use By the County of Alameda, Environmental Heaith

| SR 0016150 ]

Facility Name: ' Confractor’s name :
Address: 3645 SAN PABLO AVENUE City: EMERYVILLE Zip:

Project Contact: Phone No.:

Tapk iD No.
Size GALLONS
Construction Material ST Gt
Single/Double Wall SN i, ;
Backfill Type ' > A e/ d pJ
Oxygen <10% —

LEL <20% —

Tank Condition W

JO Pl

Soi/Groundwater
Condition

Soil Sample Depth
Number and
Deseription of
Seil/Groundwater
Samples (ndicate
Sample Locations on
Site Plan.)

Disposition of Tank Contents: Piping: 1 Rinsed/Tested/Capped. Rinsate: [ Shipped on Manifest.
Tank & Piping Transport: U Shipped on Manifest; L] Transporter Name Same as on Application.

Sampling: L) Evidence Tape; [ Chain of Custody; U Samples Refrigerated; Pipeline Samples Taken U Yes, (0 No (I no, explain why in Comments.)
Soil: {1 Soil Stored on Bermed Plastic & Covered; L Soil Returned to Excavation. Site Plan: {J Attached.

Commenis/Special Conditions: ;fg)/ﬁb' gﬂL /%%Aﬂ)ff@ /%ﬂ'm W 0@,7—(, N L\) WKM}J gfﬂ’ff@ é - / f\/ D DWS
e - — J
To WAoot

Inspector: Agency: Date: Start Time: Stop Time: D

Signature of Contractor/Authorized Agent: Date: Page of
UN-005  Rev. 10/26/2004rw
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emeryville, ca - Google Maps

Page 1 of 1
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3645 San Pablo Ave
Emeryville CA
December 23 2009 RWeston
Worker using hose from vacuum truck

to evacuate the contents prior to grouting

‘ _ 3645 San Pablo Ave

Emeryville CA
December 23, 2009 RWeston
Tank closure in pia\ge




3645 San Pablo Ave
Emeryville CA
December 23, 2009 RWeston
Tank closure in place, utilities




3645 San Pablo Ave
Emeryville CA
December 23

Tank clean

2009 RWeston
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3645 San Pablo Ave

Emeryville CA
December 23, 2009 RWeston

soil to be used as the sample




3645 San Pablo Ave
Emeryville CA
> December 23, 2009 RWeston
Interior of tank appears "clean”
grout filled the tank




ALAMEDA COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE PLAN

plete closure plan according to instructions * * *

Name of Business

1.

PLACELOORKS  LLC,

RicE AL N

STUASET

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT]

£ .
Y3 ¥  Phonel

2BLHS  SAM PARLG AW

Site Address

Z.

Y9G -7Y oo

"
o
i

Zip [

IS0l PACIHFIL AV,

City, State _Epng gViLi-& O

Mailing Address

3.

Phone (S o\ 39-F4 oo

Zip GH<So )

PuascewnRrsd Lo,

City, State _SILAMMEDA , CA,

Property Owner

4,

DDA, | Lade S

B

FLAL

FPARCAP L, e

e

Business Name (if applicable)

Ry

Zip FHEQ ]

Addrass

Phone (S10 1995~ 2 Yoo

City, State _F5 gD

Generator name under which tank will be manifested

5.

£k, LG

PUAL

EPA LD, No. under which tank(s) will be manifested C AC D 026 %%%@

SR0016150



6. Contractor _CORMEASTEAE, £ OV Ron) (e Al e Com TRACTORS, 1adl:
Address 35277, AT W ABLe Bevh, F 290

City, State LA FAYERT . QA Zip 745%G __ Phone ( xas*-J 29%-9225
License Type A, / ?i—&:% D 7aaz 33 3
7. Consultant (if applicable) N""'l'eldd‘e ?WVIMWW-QL*e MWQW‘M “he . E;jz;g;lﬂ-;
Address 200 FRANK H. 0€’ArWPr pLikzk , sVVTE 5l©
City, State OKRLAND , LA zip A612 __ pProne Glo €39-0688 r20%-
g, Main Contact Pergon for Investigation (it applicable) ‘
Neme _ STvART RlckARD Tile  PRINCIPAL

Company_PlLACBWORES LL O
Phone & 10 449 -9 40O

8. Mumber of underground tanks belng closed with this plan {

Lenigth of piping being removed under this plan oo

Total number underground tanks at this facility (*“*confinmed with owner or operator) _/
10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities {Ses Instruchions),
a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter
Name ASBUAY EaNigonsm EATAL  EPALD. No. CADDZE 297020

Hauler Licenise No. 3 L"V59 License Exp. Date _ <~ 2511
Address 7 Zow CHhgyLonl oA Y _
City, State __ D I o O ziv G852 O
b} Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site
Oll: Name B2 bixeon EPA 1D, No CATORODI 2. Lo 2

PR B r‘*ﬁm Loty
Al VWTIMATELY pddrasg
(ool T 36 sl

Syry LSTED PGy, State ' Zip
BANSLATE)
ﬁzac}ﬁmﬁ; : bgm&'ﬁjﬁ}&}/ﬁé}&b et Lv{aﬁ };) No. O OEOD] 3“3’;5?,
Abdeses 2100 N, ALAMENS
Crey, sveae  Commf Tond, QA R %@%‘%ﬁ@w

Fav. 0RATI0S RW
Mo DR CUPA-TEAMSICURALST Closure Feckeye - -



¢y Tank and Piping Transporter

Name /‘{//4 EPA1.D. No.

Hauler License No. Licenss Exp. Date

Address

City, State Zip
d}  Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name ﬂ»i/f‘% EPA 1D, No.

Address

City, State _— ‘ Zip

11. Bample Collector
Name PENNLS  ADLZ (NSKRT . bt
Cormpany _NORTHENRTE  ENVIRoNMENTAL MﬂMWMW[, INC -
Address 200 FRANE- H. osfrwhk Ak , SYVIE SO
City, State _CAKLINb ,  Ch Zip Q4612 pPhone Slo 229 O68% 2o
12, Laboratory
Name MIKE =~ PEARL
Company __ (M RTLS 4 TomPIEING, TP -
Address 22%22  FI\FTH ST
City, State __ BEREELEY , ¢ A zip 14710
State Certification No. 0 11071 A

13. Have tank(s) or piping leaked in the past? Yes[ 1 No[ ] Unknown [x]

if yes, describe:

' 14. Describe method{s) to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:
E MU, ExrSTinG FRoJUCT, T @ik LI0ISE. (T8
WATEA & Spois Griin)  REMNE LIMNRATE

AND _ALopp TR TAVK . o BUS T BLE
TS fAoB) CATEA b e B Dlrels T B SO THANML
PS g MNERTE ], el THANK L7 TY O oAf Cra ETE Sy,

Rev 09/17/03 RW C (Zspok ComeurES T
MALOP-CUPATEAMSCUPAWIST Closure Package -3-




Before tank(s) are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be flushed
back into the tank{s). All accessible piping must then be removed. Inaccessible
piping must be permanently plugged using grout,

The Bay Area Air Quality Management Distriet, (418) 771-8000, along with focal Fire and
Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank removal permits, Firg
departments typically reguire the use of a combustible gas indicator to verity tank
inertness. it is the contractor’s responsibility fo have a functional combustible gas
indicator on-site to verity that the tank{s) is inerted.

15, Tank History and Sampling Inféormation **{See Instructions)™*

Tank
Capacity Use History Material to be sampied {fank ' Location and Depth
{gallons) instude date last contents, soil, groundwater) of Sample{s)
used (estimated)
| oo - [o00 CX ColL UnpeR TANK .
(ests) APX. u
BELO
§ 1pENVA VK

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of underground
piping that is removed. A groundwater sample must be coliected if any
groundwater is present in the excavation,

Rev, D91 7/03 RW

MALOBCUPA- TEASICUPAWST Closure Packegs




Ex.eavate&!%teckf}ii@d Soll

Stockpiled Sofl Volume (estinratad) Sampling Plan

;5 (iwﬂp(a,ce>

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be reiumefi to the excavation immediately after tank
removal? [ lyes )(} no [ ]urknown

If yes, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware thal excavated soil may not be
returned to the excavation without prior approval from this office. This means that
the confractor, consultant, or responsible party must communicate with the
Specialist N ADVANCE of backfilling activities.

Rev. 0917103 RW
NALOP-CURPA-TEAME\CUPAWST Closure Package -5



16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits te be-used for analyzing sample(s):

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimur varification analyses and practical
guantitation reporting Wimits shall be followed.

See Table 2, Recommended Minimum Verification Analyses for Underground Tank Leaks.

Contarminant EPA or Other b EPA or Other Analysis Method
Sought Sample Method Number ‘ Detection
Preparation Limit

Method Mumber

ks PER CARCLED (TEMS oK T Aot

= #7..

L3

17. Submit Site Health and 3afety Plan (See Instructions)
18. Submit Worker's Compensation Ceriificate copy
Name of Insurer BTATE  Fusb

19, Submit Plot Plan ***{See Instructions)™

20. Enclose Deposit (See instructions)

21, Report all leaks or contamination to this office within § days of discovery.
The written report shall be made on an Undergrournd Storage Tank Unauthorized
Leak/Contamination Site Report (URL) form.

72 Submit 2 closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank removal. The
closure report must contaln afl information listed in fem 22 of the Instructions.

23, Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Parmit Application) Forms A and B (one-B
form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for “tank removed” in the upper right hand
corner).

Ry, 0SH 705 RW
NALOE-CURA-TEAMSICURAWIST Closure Packsge -8 -



declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and information
provided above are correet and frue.

| understand that information, in addition fo that providsd above, may be needed in order to
obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division and that no work is to begin on this
project until this plan has been approved.

I understand that any changes i design, materials, or equipment wili void this plan if prior
approval is not obtained.

[ understand that all work performed during this project will be done I compliance with all
applicable OSHA (Oceupational Safely and Health Adminisiration) requirements concarming
personnel health and safety. | understand that site and worker safety are solely the
responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the Counly of Alameda.

Once | have received my stampeéd, accepted closure plan, | will condact the project
Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance of site work to
schedule the required inspeactions.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name of Business € oRsME40 Tt Eov iltmal i T8 ConTrm eiend 195,

Name of Individual __ BAURY L, Fe o &2

Signature /fggw%) ff"/if%f@ . Date /2 +/¥-0%

D¢l PROPERTY OWHER OR {1 MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR_ (Check one)

Name of Business CPLACEONRKS, L&
Name of Individua! STvbhe T RICKARD

Sighature W Date _{ 3‘/ 13 / 4

Fay, OB THILRW
NALOP-CUPATEAMSGUPAWST Closure Patkage S



DUNBERGROUND STORAGE TANK

UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM

OPERATING PERMIT APPLICATION ~ FACILITY IN Eﬁ”GRﬁ&ATEi}N

SUPERWISOR OF DIVISION, SECTION, QR OFFICE (Reguived for Public dgeseies {infi}

{Cre form per fecility)
TYPEOF ACTION [ 1. NEW PERMIT CT 5 CHANGEOF INFORMATION B 7. PERMANENT FACILITY CLOBURE .
Chedk nefiemanhy [} 3 RENEWAL PERMIT (] 6 TEMPORARY PACILITY CLOSORE ] 0 TRANSFER PERMIY
. i. FACILITY IN%@RW&TIQ%
TR WBER D USTe AT FACEITY R I i
I {Agency Lise Dnlyy _W“
BUSTNESS NAME Sume gy Facifity Nape or DEA ~ Dot Businesy At 3
PLACE WwoRKS, LLG
BUSINGSS S1TE ADDEESS TS i
BINY QAN PABLD AVE, _LEmME RYVILLE, Cr
FACILITY TYPE [ 1 MOTOR VEHICLE PUBLING £ 2 PUBL DISTRERGTTON 1 i the fucility lovated on Indidn Reservarfon or
£13.0ARM [ 4. PROCESSOR X 6 OTHER Frse lasds? L1 1 Yes B4 2 Mo
FROPERTY BWHER NAME T e
PLACEwol ks LG (5/0) 499 9900
MAILING ADDRESS P
(Bl P Pl Vi,
EHE T AT AT TG0 e
ALAMEDA A i e JeX=3]
o HI, TANK OPERATOR INFORMATION
TANK OPERATOR NAME ST PHONE G
BlLach eSS LW O {Ben ) Y ageda @‘fc:m
RAATLTRG ADORESE Ry
IS0l #5s Fl o %Mzﬁéh
CITY a4 STATE w1 21 CODE A2H.
ALAMEDN A CA FYS o
IV, TARMNKE OWNER INFORMATION
FANE DWNER NAME m——— ' T PIGNE o
PLace roodics, 4. C H(syeyYee-FY 00
AL NG ADDRERS Lt
ot Pl B0 Ak, e -
O THE ] RTAE R EORE e
- ) : ¥ o
AL i A - | FHEO)
OWHER TYPE: [ 4 LOCAL AQENCY/DISTRICT T3 5 COUNTY AGENCY {7 6 STATE AGENCY 3,
[1 7 FEDERAL AGERCY S 5. NON-GOVERNMENT
V. BOARD ﬁ'ﬁ ¥ Q%JAM! ATIHON ST STORAGE FRE ACCOUNT NUMBER
TY (TK) HGy 44~ ! ; i ; ! 1 { Cralt the Stete Board of Bauatizatian, Puel Vax Division, i0tige are qudstions, w
1. ?’iﬂﬁ?ﬁffﬁ HOLDER INFORMATION
Issae permit aid send legal Botifications and wailings o: E] 1 FACTLITY OWNER I 4, TANK OPERATOR “
%s. TANK OWNER [ 5 FACHITY OPERATOR
) ’ i oy

IGNATURE

B APPLICANT

(*LR i” IFICATION: T certity that fre fnfor mating grovided hersip i trae, seeurate, snd in full compliance with tega! reguirements.

e “’«%'}""L;Rf“

//ZC:?

EJ-MF l[ g!/04

b PHONE

(610 449~ 4400

APPLICANT NamME prsﬁ T APPLICANT TITLE

STvma:T ek hrd

PEINCIPAL-

PPOR UST-A Rew, (128607 172 waeerpeddocs org




UPCY UST Operating Permit Application — Facility Information Page Instractions
(Formerly SWRCB UST Permit Application Form A and UPCF Form hwlwre-a)

Complete this fam By all new permits, perniit changes, or faritity informaiion changes. This form mnst be subrdited withio 30 days of permit or
facility information. changes, unless your tocal agency reguives approval prior o making the changes, Foy changes, submmit ondy tat form tha
containg the change.

Subrrit one UST Operating Peroit Applivation - Facility nformation fores per facility, regardless of e nuniler of USTY losaied a1 the fatilfne. 1If
not alfready on {He with the loerl ageney, the {ank owier must subimit with s farm, 4 current: UST Opersting Permit Applicetion ~ Fank Infermation
form for eacly UST; a USY Mounitoring Plan and 2 UST Response Plas pussusnt to 23 CCR §2832, 2634 and 2641 and, for 17578 containing
pefretenm, a Corlification of Financial Responsibility pursuant to 23 CCR 2807,

The fotlowing documents, at a rofnbmum. are abso sequired, if applicable {check with your local agency i see i they requive submiztal or if theve are
oiler formsfinformation neoded),
0 Written agreement between UST Owaer and UST Operatar per Healtr and Saloty Code §25884{(00(3
{0 Letter fromm the Chief Financial Officer (F using Stafe Cleanap Furd, foancial wss of sellf-ingurance, guerantee, local government financiad tes,
or Loval Government Fusd ay a fimancial responsibility mechanism).

Plenge sumber a8 pages of your submittal, (Noter Numbering of thess instructions matches the davg eloment pumbers on the form,
pag ¥

400, TYPEOF ACTION - Cheok the regson this form is belny subinitied. CHECE ONE [TEM ORLY.

404, TOQTAL NURMBER GF USTs AT SITE - Indicate the nureberof tanks that will rerngin on the site after die requested action,

L FACILITY 10 NUMBER ~ This space is for agency use only.

3 BUSTNESS MAME - Enmter ¢he complete Business Name. (Saing a3 FACTLITY NAME v UBA (Doing Business As)),

103, BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS. - Enter the street address of the facifity, inctuding building number, if applicable. This address must be the
physical location of the faciifty. Past oftice box numbers.are not acceptabie.

W4, CITY - Enter the olty or undacorporated avea In which the facility is located.

403, FACILITY TYPE ~ Indicate the tyge of facility.

4035, INDIAN RESERVATION OR TRUST LANDS - Cheok whethier the facility iy located on.an fudian reservistion or other trost Fands.

447, PROPERTY OWNER NAME - Complete fters 407 - 412 for the property owner. Tncelogde the area code and sny

408 PROFERTY OWNER PHONE - extension numher,

409, PROPERTY OWNER MAILING ADDRESS —

410, PROPERTY QWNER CITY ~

411, PROPERTY OWNER $TATE -

412, PROPERTY QWNER 217 CODE -

428-1, TARE OFERATOR NAME - Complet: fems 428-1 1o 428-6 for the UST operator.

428-2. TANK OPERATOR PHOWNE ~ Inglude te aren code and any exiension sumber.

428-3, TANK OPERATOR MAILING ADDRESS -

4384, TANK QPERATOR CITY ~

428-5. TANK OFEBATOR 8TATE -

4786, TANK OFERATOR ZIP CODE -

414, TANE OWNER NAME - Complete tems 414 - 419 iy the UST owner,
415, TANK OWNER PHONE - laciude the area code and ary-oxtension number,

416, TANE OWNER MAWING ADDRESE ~
417, TANEOWRER CTFY -
488, TANKE OWHNER STATE -
419, TANK GWNER ZIP CODE -~
420 TANE OWHNER TYPE ~ Cleok the type of tank ownership,
421, BOE NUMBER - Buter vour State Bowrd of Fouafization (BOE) UST storage fee acconat number. This feo appliss to regulsted 118Ts
storing petroleum products and s requived before your permit application will be processed. If you do not bave an account tuber with the
BOR, or if yor have any questions regaiding the e or cxemptions, comizct the BOE at (916) 322-9660 or by mall ot Doard of Bgualization,
Fuel Taxes Division, PG Box $42879, Sacramento, TA 942750030,
473, PERMIT HOLDER TNPORMATICN - Indicate T party to whom e UST cperating permit Is to be issuéd and Jegal notifications and
roaiings should be-sent,
406, SUPERVISGR OF DIVISION SECTION OR OFFICE SUPERVISOR ~ 1f the Tacility owner Is & publie agency, enter the name of
supervisor of the.division sectivn or office thet operntes the YBT. This person must Have aveess to the UST records.
APPLICANT SIGNATURE - The epplication form must be signed, in the space provided, byt
& The UST ewaer ar operator, feility awner or operator, or a duly authoviesd representative of the owner o
s Ithe UST(s) isfare aowned by & eorporation, parmatship, or public ageacy: ] .
Ly A principal executive officer at the leve! of vise-president or by an authorized representative regponsible for the overald operation of
the faeiiity where the UST(s) isfare tovated: or
2.1 A general partner or proprietor o o
3. A pencipal execotive officer, ranking elected offichl, or anbotized representative of b puldicagency.
424, DATE- Bnier the dase the form was signed.
425, PHONE ~ Bnter the plione number of the applivant {i.e. person signing the form). include the area tode and any gxtension number,
426, APPLICAMT NAMIE — Print or type the full name of the persen signing the forme,
427, APPLICANT TTTLE — Baterthe 1itle of the person signing the fom,

UPCF UST-A Rew, (1372607) - 272 - wivw naidocs.org



TABLE #2
REVISED 21 NOVEMBER 2003

RECOVIMENDDD MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYEES FOR
UMDERGROUND TANK LEAKS

HYDROCARBON LEAK SO8. ANALYSIS

{W-846 METHOD

WATER ANALYEIS
{Water/Waste Water Wothod)

Gasoliue TPHG 80458 or 8260 TPHG BG1EM or S24.2/624 {8260y
{Leaded and Unlendedy BTEX 8250 BTEX 52421624 (8260)

BB and BDC 8260 EDB and BDO 524 2624 (B260)
RTHE, TAME, ETBE, DIPE. TBA, and E1OH by 8260 for sofl and 524.2/624 (8260} for water
TOTAL LBAD  AA TOTALLBADR  AA

- ptice] -

Organie Lead  DHS-LUFF Chrganie Lead DHS-LUFT

Unknown Fuel TPHG B015M or 8260 TP 2O15M or 324 2/624 (8260}
TPHD SO1EM or 8260 TPHIE 30138 or 3242/624 (8260)
BTEX da68 BTEX F24. 2674 (B260)

EDB angd BINC 8260 EDBand BIC 32427624 (8250)
MITBE. TAME, ETRE, DIPE. TEA, and F1OM by 8260 for soll and 524.2/624 (32647 for water
TOTAL LEAD  AA TOTAL LEALY  AA
~-Optional--
Orgartic Lead  DHSALUFY

Organie Lead  DHS-LUPFT

{riesel, Jot Fuel, Kerosene, TEHD BOISM or 8260 TPHD BUTSM oy 32424004 (B260)
and Feel/Feating O BTEX 826l BYEX 5247624 (B2ED}

EDB and BEDC 325D POB and BRC 5242624 (8260)
MTEE, TAME, ETBE. DIFE, TBA, and FiGH by 8260 R soil and 524 2/624 (8260) Tor water

Chivrinated Solvents 1 HOC 8260 CLHE 524246324 (82060}
BTEX 8260 or 3021 BTEX 524.2/624 18260 or
FO2.2A02 (802 1Y
1 A-Dioxave §2FHIM bd-Dioxsue 8270M
Nou-chlovinsied Solvants TPHD 8015 or 8260 TPHI GVEAT o 52424624 (8260)
BTEM 8260 or 8421 BTEX 324.2/624 {82600 or
302.2/607 (8021
Waste, Used, or Unkoows ©#1 TPHG AC15M or 260 TPHG ROLAM or 524./624 (4260}
THHD £O1SM or §260 TEHDY ROTEM or 52424624 (8260}
O il O&8G 418.1
BIEX 8260 BTEX 534, 2/624 {8260)
CL HC 8266 CL HC S2A2/624 (BI60)
i d-[¥oxane R { A-Dioxans B270M, ‘
BB and BEDC 8280 LEDE and BOC 52424824 {8260),

NETBE, TAME, ETRE, DIPE, THA, and BOH by S260 101 3011 anG 024, 2/604 (5260} for water

MIFTALS (Cd, Cr Pb, Ni, Zm) by HOAP or Ad for soil water

PR, POT, PNA, CREOSOTE by 8270 oy soil and 3247625 (8270} for water
I fourd, anaiyee for dibenesfusans (PCBSs) or dloxins (POT)
MOYTES: .
b, 8021 replaces old mgihods 8020 and 01D
2. 8368 replaces old method §240
3. Reference: Table B-1 in Appendiz B of “Expedited Site Assessmen! Tools for Underground Storage Task Shes: A (Guide

for Regulators” (EPA 310-8-07.001}



U'N?Il?!'f.ﬂ)? PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
UNBERGROUNT STORAGE TANK
OPERATING PERMIT APPLICATION - TANK INFORMATION _(One oon e ST

TYPE OF AUTION (’i" ook ane itew anly. Fir a UST olosurs o reswpved, complele only s sectitn and Beitions I HOUE IV, dwd 1N Belosg) Fita
L] 1 HEW BERMIT _ [ 3. RENEWAL PERMIT 1 5 CHARGE OF BFORMATION
Pl 6 TEMPCRARY UST CLOSLIRE [ 7. 